SOLID STATE DEVICES, INC.
SDR1210UF / SDR1212UF
SERIES
14830 Valley View Blvd  *  La Mirada, Ca 90638
Phone: (562) 404-7855  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
NOTE:  All specifications are subject to change without notification.

DESIGNER'S  DATA  SHEET
SDR12 12 J UF UB TX
Part Number /Ordering Information  1/
Screening:  2/ _ = Not Screened
TX = TX Level
TXV= TXV Level
S = Space Level
Lead Bending: 3/ 4/
_ = Straight
UB = Up Bend
DB = Down Bend
Package: 3/  J = TO-257
S.5 = SMD .5
HB = SedPack I (Leadless)
HE = SepPack I (Leaded)
Voltage:    10 = 1000V
12 = 1200V
FEATURES:
• Ultra Fast Recovery: 75nsec Maximum
• High Surge Rating
• Low Reverse Leakage Current
• Low Junction Capacitance
• Hermetically Sealed Package
• Custom Lead Forming Available
• Eutectic Die Attach
• TX, TXV and S Level Screening Available
Peak Repetitive Reverse and
DC Blocking Voltage
12 AmpsIo
VRRM
VRWM
VR
Average Rectified Forward Current.
(Resistive load, 60Hz, Sine Wave, TA = 25oC)
125 AmpsIFSM
1000
1200
Maximum Thermal Resistance
Junction to Case
1.4
0.8
0.8
oC/WRΘΘJC
oC-65 TO +175TOP & TstgOperating and Storage Temperature
Volts
Peak Surge Current
(8.3 ms Pulse, Half Sine Wave, TA = 25oC)
TO-257 (J)
SDR1210
SDR1212
SedPack I (HB)SMD.5 (S.5)
TO-257 (J)
SMD.5 (S.5)
SedPack I (HB & HE)
SedPack I (HE)
2
1 12
SOLID STATE DEVICES, INC.
SDR1210UF / SDR1212UF
SERIES
14830 Valley View Blvd  *  La Mirada, Ca 90638
Phone: (562) 404-7855  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com * www.ssdi-power.com